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12/30/2024
TTY Users: 800-735-2258

Millersville Landfill and Resource
Recovery Facility Composting Pad

Tolson & Associates LLC
Veteran Compost - Lothian

Eastern Sanitary Landfill Solid Waste
Management Facility

Charm City Compost Facility

Twin Maples Compost Facility
WeCare Denali Composting Facility

Cecil County Central Landfill

West Coast Mushrooms

Calvert Wood Recycling

Frederick County Department of Solid
Waste Management

Key City Compost at Utica Bridge Farm

Harford Waste Disposal Center Mulch
Compost Facility

Veteran Compost - Aberdeen

Composting Facility at Alpha Ridge
Landfill

Level Land Lisbon Mulch Yard

Montgomery County Yard Trim
Composting Facility

ACME Biomass Reduction, Inc.
Aspen Nursery

Compost Crew at Wasche Farm

Prince George's County Organics
Composting Facility

City of College Park

40 West Landfill

Ocean Compost

Tier | - Yard Trimmings

Tier | - Yard Trimmings
Tier Il Small - Food Scraps/
Manure/ Wood Chips

Tier | - Yard Trimmings
Tier Il Large - Food Scraps
/Manure/Yardwaste

Tier Il Large - Food Scraps
/Manure

Tier | - Yard Trimmings
Tier | - Yard Trimmings

Tier Il Large - Hay
/Straw/Poultry Litter/Cotton
Seed/Comn Stover

Tier | - Yard Trimmings/NWW

Tier | - Yard Trimmings

Tier Il Small - Yard Trimmings,
Food Scraps, Manure etc.
Tier | - Yard Trimmings/NWW

Tier Il Small - Food Scraps
/Manure/Wood Chips

Tier Il Large - Food Scraps
[Yard Trimmings/Manure

Tier | - Yard Trimmings

Tier | - Yard Trimmings
Tier | - Yard Trimmings

Tier | - Yard Trimmings

Tier Il Small - Yard Trimmings,
Food Scraps, Manure etc.

Tier Il Large - Food Scraps
[Yard Trimmings

Tier | - Yard Trimmings
Tier | - Yard Trimmings

Tier Il Small - Food Scraps /Yard
Trimmings

GCFP - General Composting Facility Permit
ICFP - Individual Composting Facility Permit
Tier Il Large - Produces > 10,000 cubic yard of compost

COMPOSTING FACILITIES - PERMITTING & OPERATIONAL STATUS
January 2025
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389 Bumns Crossing Road, Severn, MD 21144
End of Capitol Raceway Road, Crofton, MD 21114
4900 Sands Road, Lothian, MD 20711

6259 Days Cove Road, White Marsh, MD 21162
3501 E. Biddle Street, Baltimore, MD 21213

14130 Clarks Lane, Ridgley, MD 21660

7901 Kabik Court, Woodbine, MD 21797

758 E. Old Philadelphia Road, Elkton, MD 21921
342 Hopewell Road, Rising Sun, MD 21911

6585 Ripley Road, La Plata, MD 20646

9031 Reiches Ford Road, Frederick, MD 21704

10661 Stull Road, Thurmont, MD 21788

3139 Scarboro Road, Street, MD 21154
328 Bush Chapel Road, Aberdeen, MD 21001

2350 Marriottsville Road, Marriottsville, MD 21104
1000 Madison Street, Lisbon, MD 21765

21210 Martinsburg Road, Dickerson, MD 20842
21601 New Hampshire Ave, Brookeville, MD 20833
15710 New Hampshire Ave, Silver Spring, MD 20905
18930 Wasche Road, Dickerson, MD 20842

6550 S.E Crain Highway, Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

9217 51st Avenue, College Park, MD 20740

12630 Earthcare Road, Hagerstown, MD 21740

11925 St. Martins Neck Road, Bishopville, MD 21813

WecCare Denali, LLC.
Tolson & Associates LLC
Garrity Renewables, LLC
Baltimore County DPW

Charm City Compost, LLC

Mid Atlantic Organics Resource
Company LLC

WeCare Denali, LLC.
Cecil County DPW
West Coast Mushrooms Inc.

Calvert Wood Recycling, LLC

Frederick County DPW

Resolution Solutions, LLC

MES
Garrity Renewables, LLC

Howard County DPW
Level Land Inc.

MES

ACME Biomass Reduction, Inc.

Aspen Landscape Contractors Inc.

Compost Crew, Inc., A Benefit
Corporation

MES

City of College Park

Washington County DPW

Ocean Compost, LLC

Sarah Harrison, Environmental Director
Michael Ensor, Agent

Justen Garrity, President

Nicholas Rodricks, Chief

Gabriela Santa Cruz

Mark Jastram, General Manager

Sarah Harrison, Environmental Director
Craig Marker, Manager

Charles Lasito, Manager

Randy Whitsell, Manager

Phil Harris, Director

Phil Westcott, President

David Gostomski, Manager
Justen Garrity, President

Mark DeLuca, Chief
Justin Brendel, Operator

Greg Africa, Chief

Caitlin Sherwood, Manager
Michael Grodin, President
Kristie Blumer, Senior Director

Steven Birchfield, Operator

Jonathan Nagelvoort, Assistant Director

David A. Mason, D Director

Garvey Heiderman

229-326-1149

301-428-0800

410-935-6404

410-887-2794

202-718-9599

443-477-4598

229-326-1149

410-996-8373

410-658-7699

301-743-9011

301-600-2923

240-608-0283

410-638-3018

410-939-6404

410-313-4414

410-489-5206
410-729-8379

240-774-2968

301-384-4800

301-202-4450

240-712-1021

240-508-2683

240-313-2634

443-783-4835

Operating - GCFP Issued 4/6/2021

Operating - GCFP Issued 4/2/2021

Planned - GCFP Issued 4/15/2021

Operating - Refuse Disposal Permit Issued
5/7/2020

Planned-GCFP Issued 6/13/2024

Operating - GCFP Issued 4/9/2021

Operating - ICFP Issued 11/15/2019

Operating - Refuse Disposal Permit Issued
6/7/2019

Operating - GCFP Issued 5/21/2021
Operating - GCFP Issued 6/22/2021

Operating - Refuse Disposal Permit Issued
1/5/2021

Operating - GCFP Issued on 4/28/2021

Operating - GCFP Issued 4/26/2021
Operating - GCFP Issued 5/21/2021
Operating - GCFP Issued 5/21/2021
Operating - GCFP Issued 6/22/2021
Operating - GCFP Issued 6/2/2021

Operating - GCFP Issued 6/22/2021

Operating - GCFP Issued 6/2/2021

Planned - GCFP Issued 6/12/2023

Operating - GCFP Issued 6/2/2021

Operating - GCFP Issued 6/2/2021

Operating - Refuse Disposal Permit Issued
12/2/2019

Operating - GCFP Issued 9/1/2023
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