MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT

 $1800 \ Washington \ Blvd. \bullet Suite 610 \bullet Baltimore, MD \ 21230$ $410\text{-}537\text{-}3314 \bullet 800\text{-}633\text{-}6101 \ x3314} \bullet \underline{\text{www.mde.maryland.gov/composting}}$

COMPOSTING FACILITIES - PERMITTING & OPERATIONAL STATUS

January 2025

County	Facility Name	Facility /Feedstock Type	Feedstock Capacity Tons/Year	Address	Operator	Contact	Telephone	Permiiting & Operational Status
Anne Arundel	Millersville Landfill and Resource Recovery Facility Composting Pad	Tier I - Yard Trimmings	35,000	389 Burns Crossing Road, Severn, MD 21144	WeCare Denali, LLC.	Sarah Harrison, Environmental Director	229-326-1149	Operating - GCFP Issued 4/6/2021
	Tolson & Associates LLC	Tier I - Yard Trimmings	25,000	End of Capitol Raceway Road, Crofton, MD 21114	Tolson & Associates LLC	Michael Ensor, Agent	301-428-0800	Operating - GCFP Issued 4/2/2021
	Veteran Compost - Lothian	Tier II Small - Food Scraps/ Manure/ Wood Chips	24,000	4900 Sands Road, Lothian, MD 20711	Garrity Renewables, LLC	Justen Garrity, President	410-935-6404	Planned - GCFP Issued 4/15/2021
Baltimore	Eastern Sanitary Landfill Solid Waste Management Facility	Tier I - Yard Trimmings	20,000	6259 Days Cove Road, White Marsh, MD 21162	Baltimore County DPW	Nicholas Rodricks, Chief	410-887-2794	Operating - Refuse Disposal Permit Issued 5/7/2020
Baltimore City	Charm City Compost Facility	Tier II Large - Food Scraps /Manure/Yardwaste	89,000	3501 E. Biddle Street, Baltimore, MD 21213	Charm City Compost, LLC	Gabriela Santa Cruz	202-718-9599	Planned-GCFP Issued 6/13/2024
Caroline	Twin Maples Compost Facility	Tier II Large - Food Scraps /Manure	15,000	14130 Clarks Lane, Ridgley, MD 21660	Mid Atlantic Organics Resource Company LLC	Mark Jastram, General Manager	443-477-4598	Operating - GCFP Issued 4/9/2021
Carroll	WeCare Denali Composting Facility	Tier I - Yard Trimmings	60,000	7901 Kabik Court, Woodbine, MD 21797	WeCare Denali, LLC.	Sarah Harrison, Environmental Director	229-326-1149	Operating - ICFP Issued 11/15/2019
Cecil	Cecil County Central Landfill	Tier I - Yard Trimmings	10,000	758 E. Old Philadelphia Road, Elkton, MD 21921	Cecil County DPW	Craig Marker, Manager	410-996-8373	Operating - Refuse Disposal Permit Issued 6/7/2019
	West Coast Mushrooms	Tier II Large - Hay /Straw/Poultry Litter/Cotton Seed/Corn Stover	35,000	342 Hopewell Road, Rising Sun, MD 21911	West Coast Mushrooms Inc.	Charles Lasito, Manager	410-658-7699	Operating - GCFP Issued 5/21/2021
Charles	Calvert Wood Recycling	Tier I - Yard Trimmings/NWW	5,000	6585 Ripley Road, La Plata, MD 20646	Calvert Wood Recycling, LLC	Randy Whitsell, Manager	301-743-9011	Operating - GCFP Issued 6/22/2021
Frederick	Frederick County Department of Solid Waste Management	Tier I - Yard Trimmings	25,000	9031 Reiches Ford Road, Frederick, MD 21704	Frederick County DPW	Phil Harris, Director	301-600-2923	Operating - Refuse Disposal Permit Issued 1/5/2021
	Key City Compost at Utica Bridge Farm	Tier II Small - Yard Trimmings, Food Scraps, Manure etc.	20,000	10661 Stull Road, Thurmont, MD 21788	Resolution Solutions, LLC	Phil Westcott, President	240-608-0283	Operating - GCFP Issued on 4/28/2021
Harford	Harford Waste Disposal Center Mulch Compost Facility	Tier I - Yard Trimmings/NWW	50,000	3139 Scarboro Road, Street, MD 21154	MES	David Gostomski, Manager	410-638-3018	Operating - GCFP Issued 4/26/2021
	Veteran Compost - Aberdeen	Tier II Small - Food Scraps /Manure/Wood Chips	24,000	328 Bush Chapel Road, Aberdeen, MD 21001	Garrity Renewables, LLC	Justen Garrity, President	410-939-6404	Operating - GCFP Issued 5/21/2021
Howard	Composting Facility at Alpha Ridge Landfill	Tier II Large - Food Scraps /Yard Trimmings/Manure	12,000	2350 Marriottsville Road, Marriottsville, MD 21104	Howard County DPW	Mark DeLuca, Chief	410-313-4414	Operating - GCFP Issued 5/21/2021
	Level Land Lisbon Mulch Yard	Tier I - Yard Trimmings	6,250	1000 Madison Street, Lisbon, MD 21765	Level Land Inc.	Justin Brendel, Operator	410-489-5206	Operating - GCFP Issued 6/22/2021
Montgomery	Montgomery County Yard Trim Composting Facility	Tier I - Yard Trimmings	77,000	21210 Martinsburg Road, Dickerson, MD 20842	MES	Greg Africa, Chief	410-729-8379	Operating - GCFP Issued 6/2/2021
	ACME Biomass Reduction, Inc.	Tier I - Yard Trimmings	19,000	21601 New Hampshire Ave, Brookeville, MD 20833	ACME Biomass Reduction, Inc.	Caitlin Sherwood, Manager	240-774-2968	Operating - GCFP Issued 6/22/2021
	Aspen Nursery	Tier I - Yard Trimmings	1,250	15710 New Hampshire Ave, Silver Spring, MD 20905	Aspen Landscape Contractors Inc.	Michael Grodin, President	301-384-4800	Operating - GCFP Issued 6/2/2021
	Compost Crew at Wasche Farm	Tier II Small - Yard Trimmings, Food Scraps, Manure etc.	20,000	18930 Wasche Road, Dickerson, MD 20842	Compost Crew, Inc., A Benefit Corporation	Kristie Blumer, Senior Director	301-202-4450	Planned - GCFP Issued 6/12/2023
Prince George's	Prince George's County Organics Composting Facility	Tier II Large - Food Scraps /Yard Trimmings	69,000	6550 S.E Crain Highway, Upper Marlboro, MD 20772	MES	Steven Birchfield, Operator	240-712-1021	Operating - GCFP Issued 6/2/2021
	City of College Park	Tier I - Yard Trimmings	5,600	9217 51st Avenue, College Park, MD 20740	City of College Park	Jonathan Nagelvoort, Assistant Director	240-508-2683	Operating - GCFP Issued 6/2/2021
Washington	40 West Landfill	Tier I - Yard Trimmings	5,000	12630 Earthcare Road, Hagerstown, MD 21740	Washington County DPW	David A. Mason, D Director	240-313-2634	Operating - Refuse Disposal Permit Issued 12/2/2019
Worcester	Ocean Compost	Tier II Small - Food Scraps /Yard Trimmings	500	11925 St. Martins Neck Road, Bishopville, MD 21813	Ocean Compost, LLC	Garvey Heiderman	443-783-4835	Operating - GCFP Issued 9/1/2023

GCFP - General Composting Facility Permit ICFP - Individual Composting Facility Permit Tier II Large - Produces > 10,000 cubic yard of compost